LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2024-166892

$37.00
Rec:$37.00 05/16/2024 10:18 AM
DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD. Pgs=3 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

RECORDING COVER PAGE

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)

Satisfaction of Judgment

Title of the Document on cover page must be EXACTLY as it appears on the first
page of the document to be recorded.

Recording requested by:
Peter Dubowsky, Esq.

Return to:

Name Dubowsky Law Office, Chtd.

Address 300 South Fourth Street, Suite 1020

City/State/zip -3s Vegas, NV 89101

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
An additional recording fee of $1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly—do not use page scaling.

P:\Recorder\Forms 12_2010



Dupowsky Law OFfFICE, CHTIL

12

13

14

-
[$1]

22

23

24

25

Electronically Filec
5/15/2024 12:10 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE CO
SATF {2@,,,,,5 ,E«-«mw

Peter Dubowsky. Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 4972

DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.
300 South Fourth Street

Suite 1020

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 360-3500

Fax (702) 360-3515
peter@dubowskylaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY Case No.: A-20-818799-C

)

) .
Plaintiff. ) DeptNo.: 16

)

)

\R

)

COVE ELECTRIC OF NEVADA. INC. dba)
POTTER ELECTRIC COMPANY  and)
CALTHLEEN A. BEEBE and EDWARD J.)
BEEBE each individually as personal)
indemnitors: and DOQOES [-X and ROE;
CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive. )
Defendants ))

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

Full satisfaction is hereby acknowledged of the Judgment Pursuant to Stipuiation tor
Payment entered on the 21°day of Octeber 2022. and I hereby authorize and direct the
clerk of court to enter a Satisfaction of records of said judgment.

Dated: May 15. 2024

DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE. CHTD.

By:_/s/Peter Dubowsky
Peter Dusowsky, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

MAY 1 6 2024

CERTIFIEOLCOPY
DOCUMENT ATTACHED ;%
- THUE AND CORRECT COPY
OF THE OFRIGINAL ON FILE]

Case Number: A-20-818799-C T CLERK OF THE CouET



DuBowsKY LAw OFFICE, CHTD.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

15

20

21

22

23

24

25

DECLARATION OF JUDGMENT

COUNTY OF CLARK)
STATE OF NEVADA)
I am the attorney for the Judgment Creditor, and I have personal knowledge of the
following, and T am competent to testify to the same.
1. The name and address of the judgment debtor who is-a natural person 1s:
Edward J. Beebe, Cathleen A. Beebe
2. The judgment debtor’s last four digits of the judgment debtor’s driver’s license
number or identification card number and the state of issuance is:
Unknown
3. The last four digits of the judgment debtor’s social security number are:

4894, 4298

4. 1declareunder penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated:

May 16, 2024

/s/William Thompson




