## RECORDING COVER PAGE

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$37.00 2024-166892

Rec:\$37.00

05/16/2024 10:18 AM

DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.

Pgs=3 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Appreviate)
Satisfaction of Judgment
Title of the Document on cover page must be EXACTLY as it appears on the first page of the document to be recorded.
Recording requested by:
Peter Dubowsky, Esq.
Return to: Name Dubowsky Law Office, Chtd.
Address 300 South Fourth Street, Suite 1020
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89101
This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly—do not use page scaling.

P:\Recorder\Forms 12\_2010

DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.

1 2 3	Electronically Filed 5/15/2024 12:10 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT  SATF Peter Dubowsky. Esq. Nevada Bar No. 4972 DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD. 300 South Fourth Street Suite 1020
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 360-3500 Fax (702) 360-3515 peter@dubowskylaw.com
6	Attorney for Plaintiff
	DISTRICT COURT
8	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
9	PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY ) Case No.: A-20-818799-C
10	Plaintiff. ) Dept No.: 16
11	vs.
12	COVE ELECTRIC OF NEVADA. INC. dba)
13	POTTER ELECTRIC COMPANY and) CALTHLEEN A. BEEBE and EDWARD J.)
14	BEEBE each individually as personal
15	indemnitors; and DOES I-X and ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive.
16	Defendants )
17	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
18	Full satisfaction is hereby acknowledged of the Judgment Pursuant to Stipulation for
19	Payment entered on the 21 <sup>st</sup> day of October 2022, and I hereby authorize and direct the
20	clerk of court to enter a Satisfaction of records of said judgment.
21	Dated: May 15, 2024
22	DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.
1	By:_/s/Peter Dubowsky
24 25	Peter Dupowsky, Esq. Attorney for Plaintiff
and the same	MAY 1 6 2024

Case Number: A-20-818799-C

CERTIFIED COPYDOCUMENT ATTACHED IS A
TRUE AND CORRECT COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE
CLERK OF THE COURT

## Dubowsky Law Office, Chtd.

## **DECLARATION OF JUDGMENT**

COUNTY OF CLARK)

1

2

3

4

5

б

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEVADA)

I am the attorney for the Judgment Creditor, and I have personal knowledge of the following, and I am competent to testify to the same.

1. The name and address of the judgment debtor who is a natural person is:

Edward J. Beebe, Cathleen A. Beebe

2. The judgment debtor's last four digits of the judgment debtor's driver's license number or identification card number and the state of issuance is:

Unknown

3. The last four digits of the judgment debtor's social security number are:

4894, 4298

4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated:

May 16, 2024

/s/William Thompson